AVERAGE PRICE INCREASE AVERAGE PRICE DECREASE

 2022
%

CHANGE

EFFECT ON
PROFIT

BEFORE TAX
EFFECT ON

EQUITY
%

CHANGE

EFFECT ON
PROFIT

BEFORE TAX
EFFECT ON

EQUITY

Equity investments
(refer note 10 (iii)) 10% 13,792,635 13,792,635 (10%) (13,792,635) (13,792,635)

AVERAGE PRICE INCREASE AVERAGE PRICE DECREASE

 2021
%

CHANGE

EFFECT ON
PROFIT

BEFORE TAX
EFFECT ON

EQUITY
%

CHANGE

EFFECT ON
PROFIT

BEFORE TAX
EFFECT ON

EQUITY

Equity investments
(refer note 10 (iii)) 10% 13,033,954 13,033,954 (10%) (13,033,954) (13,033,954)

(iii)	 Interest rate risk
The Fund is exposed to interest rate risk on its variable rate bank deposits. The Fund currently does
not hedge against this exposure.

Sensitivity analysis
The Fund considers a 50 basis point increase or decrease to be a reasonably possible change in
interest rates. The impact of a 50 basis point movement in interest rates on profit or loss and equity
is shown in the table below.

BASIS POINTS INCREASE  BASIS POINTS DECREASE

 2022

 BASIS
POINTS

CHANGE

EFFECT ON
PROFIT

BEFORE TAX
 EFFECT ON

EQUITY

 BASIS
POINTS

CHANGE

EFFECT ON
PROFIT

BEFORE TAX
 EFFECT ON

EQUITY

Variable rate bank
deposits 50 118,553 118,553 (50) (118,553) (118,553)

BASIS POINTS INCREASE  BASIS POINTS DECREASE

 2021

 BASIS
POINTS

CHANGE

EFFECT ON
PROFIT

BEFORE TAX
 EFFECT ON

EQUITY

 BASIS
POINTS

CHANGE

EFFECT ON
PROFIT

BEFORE TAX
 EFFECT ON

EQUITY

Variable rate bank deposits 50 90,152 90,152 (50) (90,152) (90,152)

CD PRIVATE EQUITY FUND III ANNUAL REPORT MARCH 2022   41

(b)	 Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that contracting parties to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for
the Fund by failing to discharge an obligation. The Fund manages credit risk by ensuring deposits
are made with reputable financial institutions. The majority of funds at year end were deposited with
Macquarie Bank Limited (Australia).

The carrying amount of financial assets that represents the maximum credit risk exposure at the
end of reporting period are detailed below:

2022 2021

 $ $

Summary of exposure

Cash and cash equivalents 23,710,544 18,030,336

GST receivable 18,619 13,920